SL
OT
MI
LL
 SE
RIE
SMillLine
Stable slot milling operation with

c Lf
ae
øD
c
TungMiniSl i t  S/ASG
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
SSG01/02... ESG0.5 -
ASG01/02... ESG0.5 -
SSG03/04... - ESG1
Side cutter for th in s l i t t ing and cutt ing off
CUTTER - A XIAL DRIVE
(1) When using a drive fl ange, øDb = 46 mm
(2) When using a drive fl ange, Max. ae = 16 mm
(3) When using a drive fl ange, Max. ae = 26 mm
Designation W min W max øDc z øDb ød øD5 Lf Max. ae θ° SS SS Drive flange type Insert
SSG01R063-E1.6 1.6 1.6 63 6 32 10 22 2.4 14 0 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSS16N
ASG01N076-1.6 1.6 1.6 76.2 8 39 25.4 - 2.4 14 112.5 - - - A SSS16N
ASG01N080-E1.6 1.6 1.6 80 8 39 22 - 2.4 16 112.5 - - - A SSS16N
ASG01N100-1.6 1.6 1.6 100 10 39 25.4 - 2.4 30 90 - - - A SSS16N
ASG01N100-E1.6 1.6 1.6 100 10 39 22 - 2.4 30 90 - - - A SSS16N
ASG01N125-1.6 1.6 1.6 125 12 64 31.75 - 2.4 30 75 - - - A SSS16N
ASG01N125-E1.6 1.6 1.6 125 12 64 27 - 2.4 30 75 - - - A SSS16N
SSG02R063-E2 1.85 2.5 63 6 32 10 22 2.4 15 0 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM/S22N
ASG02N076-2 1.85 2.5 76.2 8 39 25.4 - 2.4 17 112.5 - - - A SSM/S22N
ASG02N080-E2 1.85 2.5 80 8 39 22 - 2.4 20 112.5 - - - A SSM/S22N
ASG02N100-2 1.85 2.5 100 10 39 25.4 - 2.4 30 90 - - - A SSM/S22N
ASG02N100-E2 1.85 2.5 100 10 39 22 - 2.4 30 90 - - - A SSM/S22N
ASG02N125-2 1.85 2.5 125 12 60 31.75 - 2.4 32 75 - - - A SSM/S22N
ASG02N125-E2 1.85 2.5 125 12 60 27 - 2.4 32 75 - - - A SSM/S22N
SSG03R063-E3 2.65 3.5 63 5 32 10 22 2.4 15 0 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM/S31N
SSG03R080-3 2.65 3.5 80 6 46 25.4 36 2.4 16 0 SW32-25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM/S31N
SSG03R080-E3 2.65 3.5 80 6 40(1) 22 32 2.4 19(2) 0 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM/S31N
SSG03R100-3 2.65 3.5 100 6 46 25.4 36 2.4 26 0 SW32-25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM/S31N
SSG03R100-E3 2.65 3.5 100 6 40(1) 22 32 2.4 29(3) 0 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM/S31N
SSG03R125-3 2.65 3.5 125 8 55 31.75 45 2.4 34 0 - - R1.25-55 K SSM/S31N
SSG03R125-E3 2.65 3.5 125 8 55 32 45 2.4 34 0 S32-55 - R32-55 K SSM/S31N
SSG04R063-E4 4 4.5 63 5 32 10 22 3.2 15 0 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM/S41N
SSG04R080-4 4 4.5 80 6 46 25.4 36 3.2 16 0 SW32-25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM/S41N
SSG04R080-E4 4 4.5 80 6 40(1) 22 32 3.2 19(2) 0 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM/S41N
SSG04R100-4 4 4.5 100 6 46 25.4 36 3.2 26 0 SW32-25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM/S41N
SSG04R100-E4 4 4.5 100 6 40(1) 22 32 3.2 29(3) 0 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM/S41N
SSG04R125-4 4 4.5 125 8 55 31.75 45 3.2 34 0 - - R1.25-55 K SSM/S41N
SSG04R125-E4 4 4.5 125 8 55 32 45 3.2 34 0 S32-55 - R32-55 K SSM/S41N
SPARE PARTS
Designation ExtractorGrip
A type K type
10 SLOTMILL SERIES

Drive flange
Shank adaptor Shell adaptor
Shell mill / Endmill arbor
12 SLOTMILL SERIES
b
a
θ
ød
W øDb
Max.
ae
øDc
Lf
TungThinSl i t  ASV + TVKX
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae θ z
ASV02N080-4 4 80 5 41 25.4 6 28 6.35 15 162° 10 TVKX0202...
ASV02N080-E4 4 80 5 41 27 6 29.8 7 15 162° 10 TVKX0202...
ASV02N100-4 4 100 6 48 31.75 6 35.2 7.92 20 165° 12 TVKX0202...
ASV02N100-E4 4 100 6 47 32 6 34.8 8 20 165° 12 TVKX0202...
ASV02N125-4 4 125 8 58 38.1 6 42.3 9.52 30 168.75° 16 TVKX0202...
ASV02N125-E4 4 125 8 55 40 6 43.5 10 30 168.75° 16 TVKX0202...
ASV02N160-4 4 160 10 58 38.1 6 42.3 9.52 45 171° 20 TVKX0202...
ASV02N160-E4 4 160 10 55 40 6 43.5 10 45 171° 20 TVKX0202...
ASV03N080-5 5 80 5 41 25.4 6.5 28 6.35 15 162° 10 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N080-E5 5 80 5 41 27 6.5 29.8 7 15 162° 10 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N100-5 5 100 6 48 31.75 6.5 35.2 7.92 20 165° 12 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N100-E5 5 100 6 47 32 6.5 34.8 8 20 165° 12 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N125-5 5 125 8 58 38.1 6.5 42.3 9.52 30 168.75° 16 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N125-E5 5 125 8 55 40 6.5 43.5 10 30 168.75° 16 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N160-5 5 160 10 58 38.1 6.5 42.3 9.52 45 171° 20 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N160-E5 5 160 10 55 40 6.5 43.5 10 45 171° 20 TVKX03X3...
ASV04N080-6 6 80 4 41 25.4 8 28 6.35 17 157.5° 8 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N080-E6 6 80 4 41 27 8 29.8 7 17 157.5° 8 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N100-6 6 100 5 48 31.75 8 35.2 7.92 23.5 162° 10 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N100-E6 6 100 5 47 32 8 34.8 8 23.5 162° 10 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N125-6 6 125 6 58 38.1 8 42.3 9.52 31 165° 12 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N125-E6 6 125 6 55 40 8 43.5 10 32.5 165° 12 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N160-6 6 160 8 58 38.1 8 42.3 9.52 48.5 168.75° 16 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N160-E6 6 160 8 55 40 8 43.5 10 50 168.75° 16 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N200-6 6 200 10 69 50.8 8 55.8 12.7 63 171° 20 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N200-E6 6 200 10 69 50 8 53.5 12 63 171° 20 TVKX04H3...
ASV05N080-8 8 80 4 41 25.4 10 28 6.35 17 157.5° 8 TVKX0504...
ASV05N080-E8 8 80 4 41 27 10 29.8 7 17 157.5° 8 TVKX0504...
h i n
TUNG SlitT
CUTTER - A XIAL DRIVE
Axial  dr ive type slot  mi l l ing cutter with face mounted inserts
InsertDesignation
13
ASV02N… SR114-018-L3.40 T-6D - - M-1000
ASV03N… SR114-018-L3.40 T-6D - - M-1000
ASV04N… SR14-500/L5.1 - BT15S H-TB2W M-1000
ASV05N… SR14-500-L7.0 - BT15S H-TB2W M-1000
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae θ z
ASV05N100-8 8 100 5 48 31.75 10 35.2 7.92 23.5 162° 10 TVKX0504...
ASV05N100-E8 8 100 5 47 32 10 34.8 8 23.5 162° 10 TVKX0504...
ASV05N125-8 8 125 6 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 31 165° 12 TVKX0504...
ASV05N125-E8 8 125 6 55 40 10 43.5 10 32.5 165° 12 TVKX0504...
ASV05N160-8 8 160 8 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 48.5 168.75° 16 TVKX0504...
ASV05N160-E8 8 160 8 55 40 10 43.5 10 50 168.75° 16 TVKX0504...
ASV05N200-8 8 200 10 69 50.8 10 55.8 12.7 63 171° 20 TVKX0504...
ASV05N200-E8 8 200 10 69 50 10 53.5 12 63 171° 20 TVKX0504...
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw
Mono block type Bit Grip
Wrench
InsertDesignation
Lubricant
14 SLOTMILL SERIES
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae θ z
ASW06N080-10 10 80 4 41 25.4 10 28 6.35 18.5 157.5° 8 WNGU0603...
ASW06N080-E10 10 80 4 41 27 10 29.8 7 18.5 157.5° 8 WNGU0603...
ASW06N100-10 10 100 5 48 31.75 10 35.2 7.92 25 162° 10 WNGU0603...
ASW06N100-E10 10 100 5 47 32 10 34.8 8 25.5 162° 10 WNGU0603...
ASW06N125-10 10 125 6 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 32.5 165° 12 WNGU0603...
ASW06N125-E10 10 125 6 55 40 10 43.5 10 34 165° 12 WNGU0603...
ASW06N160-10 10 160 7 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 WNGU0603...
ASW06N160-E10 10 160 7 55 40 10 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 WNGU0603...
ASW07N100-12 12 100 5 48 31.75 12 35.2 7.92 25 162° 10 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N100-E12 12 100 5 47 32 12 34.8 8 25.5 162° 10 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N125-12 12 125 6 58 38.1 12 42.3 9.52 32.5 165° 12 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N125-E12 12 125 6 55 40 12 43.5 10 34 165° 12 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N160-12 12 160 7 58 38.1 12 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N160-E12 12 160 7 55 40 12 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 WNGU07T3...
ASW09N100-14 14 100 5 48 31.75 14 35.2 7.92 25 162° 10 WNGU0904...
ASW09N100-E14 14 100 5 47 32 14 34.8 8 25.5 162° 10 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-14 14 160 7 58 38.1 14 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-E14 14 160 7 55 40 14 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-16 16 160 7 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-E16 16 160 7 55 40 16 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 WNGU0904...
ASW06N… CSPB-2.5 - IP-8D - - - M-1000
ASW07N100… CSPD-3 - - BLD IP10/S7 SW6-SD - M-1000
ASW07N125… CSPD-3 - - BLD IP10/S7 SW6-SD - M-1000
ASW07N160… CSPD-3 - IP-10D - - - M-1000

Lf
TungUniversalSlot ASW + WNGU
n i v e r s a l
TUNG SlotU
Insert
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw
CUTTER - A XIAL DRIVE
Axial  dr ive type slot  mi l l ing cutter
Designation
Lubricant
Mono block type Bit Grip
Wrench
15
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae z
TSW06R100-10 10 100 5 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 10 WNGU0603...
TSW06R100-E10 10 100 5 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 10 WNGU0603...
TSW06R125-10 10 125 6 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 12 WNGU0603...
TSW06R125-E10 10 125 6 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 12 WNGU0603...
TSW06R160-10 10 160 7 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 14 WNGU0603...
TSW06R160-E10 10 160 7 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 14 WNGU0603...
TSW07R100-12 12 100 5 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 10 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R100-E12 12 100 5 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 10 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R125-12 12 125 6 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 12 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R125-E12 12 125 6 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 12 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R160-12 12 160 7 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 14 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R160-E12 12 160 7 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 14 WNGU07T3...
TSW09R160-16 16 160 7 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 14 WNGU0904...
TSW09R160-E16 16 160 7 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 14 WNGU0904...
b a
W
øDb
Max.

TSW07R160… CSPD-3 - IP-10D - - M-1000
TSW09R… - CSPB-3.5 IP-15D - - M-1000
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Insert
CUTTER - RADIAL DRIVE
Radial  dr ive type slot  mi l l ing cutter
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw
Mono block type Bit Grip
Wrench
Designation
Lubricant
16 SLOTMILL SERIES
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae θ z
ASN10R100M31.7-16-05 16 100 5 48 31.75 16 35.2 7.92 25 162° 10 LMEU1008...
ASN10R100M32.0E16-05 16 100 5 47 32 16 34.8 8 25.5 162° 10 LMEU1008...
ASN10R125M38.1-16-06 16 125 6 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 32.5 165° 12 LMEU1008...
ASN10R125M40.0E16-06 16 125 6 55 40 16 43.5 10 34 165° 12 LMEU1008...
ASN10R160M38.1-16-07 16 160 7 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 LMEU1008...
ASN10R160M40.0E16-07 16 160 7 55 40 16 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 LMEU1008...
ASN10R200M50.0E16-08 16 200 8 69 50 16 53.6 12 64.5 168.75° 16 LMEU1008...
ASN12R100M31.7-19-05 19 100 5 48 31.75 19 35.2 7.92 25 162° 10 LMEU1208...
ASN12R100M32.0E19-05 19 100 5 47 32 19 34.8 8 25.5 162° 10 LMEU1208...
ASN12R125M38.1-19-06 19 125 6 58 38.1 19 42.3 9.52 32.5 165° 12 LMEU1208...
ASN12R125M40.0E19-06 19 125 6 55 40 19 43.5 10 34 165° 12 LMEU1208...
ASN12R160M38.1-19-07 19 160 7 58 38.1 19 42.3 9.52 50 167.14° 14 LMEU1208...
ASN12R160M40.0E19-07 19 160 7 55 40 19 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 14 LMEU1208...
ASN12R200M50.0E19-08 19 200 8 69 50 19 53.6 12 64.5 168.75° 16 LMEU1208...
ASN12R250M50.0E19-09 19 250 9 84 50 19 53.6 12 82 170° 18 LMEU1208...
ASN15R125M38.1-25-05 25 125 5 58 38.1 25 42.3 9.52 32.5 162° 10 LMEU1509...
ASN15R125M40.0E25-05 25 125 5 55 40 25 43.5 10 34 165° 10 LMEU1509...
ASN15R160M38.1-25-06 25 160 6 58 38.1 25 42.3 9.52 50 165° 12 LMEU1509...
ASN15R160M40.0E25-06 25 160 6 55 40 25 43.5 10 51.5 167.14° 12 LMEU1509...
ASN15R200M50.0E25-07 25 200 7 69 50 25 53.6 12 64.5 168.75° 14 LMEU1509...
ASN15R250M50.0E25-08 25 250 8 84 50 25 53.6 12 82 170° 16 LMEU1509...
b
a θ
ød
W øDb
Max.
ae
øDc
Lf
TecTangentialSlot ASN + LMEU
ASN10R… SM40-143-H0 BT15S H-TB
ASN12R… SM40-143-H0 BT15S H-TB
ASN15R… CSTB-5L159 BT20S H-TB
TEC SlotTa n g e n t i a l
Insert
Axial  dr ive type slot  mi l l ing cutter with tangent ia l ly  mounted inserts
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw
Bit Grip
Wrench
Designation
CUTTER - A XIAL DRIVE
17
W øDc Z eff øDb ød Lf b a Max. ae ød3 z
TSN10R100M25.4-16-05 16 100 5 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 - 10 LMEU1008...
TSN10R100M27.0E16-05 16 100 5 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 - 10 LMEU1008...
TSN10R125M31.7-16-06 16 125 6 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - 12 LMEU1008...
TSN10R125M32.0E16-06 16 125 6 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - 12 LMEU1008...
TSN10R160M38.1-16-07 16 160 7 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - 14 LMEU1008...
TSN10R160M40.0E16-07 16 160 7 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - 14 LMEU1008...
TSN10R200M47.6-16-08 16 200 8 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 16 LMEU1008...
TSN10R200M40.0E16-08 16 200 8 88 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 16 LMEU1008...
TSN12R100M25.4-19-05 19 100 5 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 - 10 LMEU1208...
TSN12R100M27.0E19-05 19 100 5 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 - 10 LMEU1208...
TSN12R125M31.7-19-06 19 125 6 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - 12 LMEU1208...
TSN12R125M32.0E19-06 19 125 6 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - 12 LMEU1208...
TSN12R160M38.1-19-07 19 160 7 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - 14 LMEU1208...
TSN12R160M40.0E19-07 19 160 7 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - 14 LMEU1208...
TSN12R200M40.0E19-08 19 200 8 88 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 16 LMEU1208...
TSN12R200M47.6-19-08 19 200 8 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 16 LMEU1208...
TSN12R250M47.6-19-09 19 250 9 140 47.625 63 14 25.4 54 101.6 18 LMEU1208...
TSN12R250M60.0E19-09 19 250 9 128 60 63 14 25.7 60 101.6 18 LMEU1208...
TSN15R125M31.7-25-05 25 125 5 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - 10 LMEU1509...
TSN15R125M32.0E25-05 25 125 5 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - 10 LMEU1509...
TSN15R160M38.1-25-06 25 160 6 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - 12 LMEU1509...
TSN15R160M40.0E25-06 25 160 6 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - 12 LMEU1509...
TSN15R200M40.0E25-07 25 200 7 88 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 14 LMEU1509...
TSN15R200M47.6-25-07 25 200 7 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 14 LMEU1509...
TSN15R250M47.6-25-08 25 250 8 140 47.625 63 14 25.4 54 101.6 16 LMEU1509...
TSN15R250M60.0E25-08 25 250 8 128 60 63 14 25.7 60 101.6 16 LMEU1509...
b
ød3
W
Max.

TVKX020204TN-MJ 2.4 9.4 0.4 • •• • •
TVKX03X302TN-MJ 3.2 9.4 0.2 • •• • •
TVKX03X304TN-MJ 3.2 9.4 0.4 • •• • •
TVKX04H304TN-MJ 3.5 16.9 0.4 • • •• • •• •
TVKX04H308TN-MJ 3.5 16.9 0.8 • • •• • •• •
TVKX050404TN-MJ 4.5 16.9 0.4 • • •• • •• •
TVKX050408TN-MJ 4.5 16.9 0.8 • • •• • •• •
P M K S P M K S P M K S
rε
ød B
SSM SSS
rε W±0.04 GH130
SSM22N 0.2 2.2 • • •
SSM31N 0.2 3.1 • • •
SSM41N 0.25 4.1 • • •
SSS16N 0.16 1.6 • • •
SSS22N 0.2 2.2 • • •
SSS31N 0.2 3.1 • • •
SSS41N 0.25 4.1 • • •
P M K S
W
rε
W